PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4534984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAIDEV UDYAVAR SHENOY	07/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBALFOUNDRIES INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 309
Internal Address:	UGLAND HOUSE
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15668362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: achernavtseva@rmsclaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW M. CALDERON

Address Line 1: 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW M. CALDERON
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew M. Calderon/
DATE SIGNED: 08/03/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=JIND001-US-NP_FiledAssignDec_08-03-17#page1.tif

PATENT 504488282 REEL: 043442 FRAME: 0827

COMBINED THE CONTROL OF A CONTR	
Title of Construction of the Construction of t	
DECLARATION As the last or assert are used. I benefit the just that	
The manufacture of PCT international application random Steel on	
The state of the s	
The property of the content of the application and an aware of the dury to disc be to the CS Patent Trademak (2) and the content of the property of the patential title patential title as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.	
ASSIGNATIVE ASSIG	
ender the state of the state of the property of the state of the property of the state of the st	
any portion of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining portions he all nevertheless remain in full force and effect.	stesi
toward talk through MENOY Package (CT 2017)	
es as apprecion describer d'Alberta Lorregue alons, including naming the entre deventre entre most accompany to La californal form for any additional insertion	s form.

PATENT

REEL: 043442 FRAME: 0828